

CITY OF PARKIN
PROPOSED FIRE STATION
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2023, 2:00 P.M.

| BID TABULATION | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------|------|---|---|-----------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|--|
| Base Bid | | | | RL Persons Construction, Inc. Poplar Bluff, Missouri | | Wagner General Contractors, Inc. Bartlett, Tennessee | | Thompson Construction Services, LLC Greenbrier, Arkansas | | LOW BIDDER Frank A Rodgers & Company, Inc. West Memphis, Arkansas | | |
| Item | Quantity | Unit | Description | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension | |
| 1 | 1 | L.S. | Site Work | \$ 70,878.00 | \$ 70,878.00 | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 155,000.00 | \$ 140,500.00 | \$ 140,500.00 | \$ 142,111.00 | \$ 142,111.00 | |
| 2 | 1,455 | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 6" Thick Class 7 Base Course | \$ 30.61 | \$ 44,537.55 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 36,375.00 | \$ 23.50 | \$ 34,192.50 | \$ 23.33 | \$ 33,945.15 | |
| 3 | 360 | S.Y. | Furnish & Install 6" Thick Concrete Paving | \$ 113.22 | \$ 40,759.20 | \$ 98.00 | \$ 35,280.00 | \$ 117.50 | \$ 42,300.00 | \$ 57.11 | \$ 20,559.60 | |
| 4 | 165 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 4" PVC Sewer Service Line | \$ 42.59 | \$ 7,027.35 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 86.75 | \$ 14,313.75 | \$ 35.56 | \$ 5,867.40 | |
| 5 | 105 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 2" PVC Water Service Line | \$ 32.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 8,925.00 | \$ 32.75 | \$ 3,438.75 | \$ 26.67 | \$ 2,800.35 | |
| 6 | 1 | EA. | Furnish & Install Tie-In to Existing 10" Water Main | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 12,075.00 | \$ 12,075.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | |
| 7 | 1 | EA. | Furnish & Install Water Meter | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 8,625.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | \$ 6,700.00 | |
| 8 | 140 | L.F. | Furnish & Install 8" CMP Culvert | \$ 86.52 | \$ 12,112.80 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 5,460.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 9,660.00 | |
| 9 | 1 | L.S. | Furnish & Install Complete 50' x 52'-8" Building | \$ 1,013,059.10 | \$ 1,013,059.10 | \$ 726,945.00 | \$ 726,945.00 | \$ 532,750.00 | \$ 532,750.00 | \$ 545,041.35 | \$ 545,041.35 | |
| 10 | 1 | L.S. | Furnish & Install Project Sign | \$ 1,234.00 | \$ 1,234.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | |
| Total Bid | | | | \$ | 1,208,968.00 | \$ | 998,000.00 | \$ | 783,355.00 | \$ | 774,884.85 | |
| D-1 | - | - | Deduction: Floor Drain, Discharge Piping, & Oil/Water Separator | \$ | 11,900.00 | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$ | 10,000.00 | \$ | 13,222.00 | |
| D-2 | - | - | Deduction: 140 L.F. of 8" CMP Culvert | \$ | 9,100.00 | \$ | 9,100.00 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$ | 9,660.00 | |
| D-3 | - | - | Deduction: 1,095 S.Y. of 6" Thick Class 7 Base Course | \$ | 32,010.00 | \$ | 24,000.00 | \$ | 20,000.00 | \$ | 33,945.15 | |
| Total Bid & Deductions | | | | \$ | 1,155,958.00 | \$ | 944,900.00 | \$ | 749,355.00 | \$ | 718,057.70 | |

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC



LANCE POWELL, P.E.
MEMBER